



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2860 of 1986

Chandrabhan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jaysingh Yadav, Nanhe Lal Tripathi,
V.K. Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

In complete death verification report has been submitted on behalf of appellant no. 1.

C.J.M. Lalitpur further directed to submit a death verification report of appellant nos. 1 and 2 as per circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

The report has been submitted by S.I. Yogesh Yadav, wherein he stated that s/o appellant no. 1 denied to record the statement with regard to death of his father.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions in this regard.

List on 14.05.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Lalitpur, immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

April 24, 2026

Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)